
DEWITT FOOTBALL OFFENSE CAREER RECORDS 

Through 2024 Season 

TYPE OF RECORD RECORD INDIVIDUAL YEAR 
POINTS    

Most points scored in a career 244 

246 

258 

258 

264 

306 

336 

Bryce Kurncz 

Elliott Larner 

Ben Heinritz 

JD Ross 

Tommy McIntosh 

Mike Cowdrey 

Nathaniel Deak 

2020-22 

2022-24 

2013-14 

2014-16 

2019-21 

1988-89 

2008-10 

TOUCHDOWNS    

Most touchdowns scored career 40 

41 

43 

43 

44 

48 

48 

56 

Bryce Kurncz 

Elliott Larner 

Ben Heinritz 

JD Ross 

Tommy McIntosh 

Abram Larner 

Mike Cowdrey 

Nathaniel Deak 

2020-22 

2022-24 

2013-14 

2014-16 

2019-21 

2022-24 

1988-89 

2008-10 

Most touchdowns rushing in a career 41 

42 

47 

55 

Elliott Larner 

Ben Heinritz 

Mike Cowdrey 

Nathaniel Deak 

2022-24 

2013-14 

1988-89 

2008-10 

Most touchdowns receiving in a career 

 

12 

13 

13 

16 

18 

20 

20 

20 

21 

22 

29 

31 

44 

JD Ross 

Kirk Williams 

Evan Conn 

Ryan Anderson 

Luke Bresser 

Sam Celentino 

Jason Fleet 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Bryce Kurncz 

Alan Smith 

Abram Larner 

Jordan Johnson 

Tommy McIntosh 

2014-16 

2001-02 

2014-15 

2011-12 

2019-20 

2005-07 

2006-07 

2016-17 

2020-22 

2015-17 

2022-24 

2008-10 

2019-21 

Most touchdowns passing in a career 

 

17 

19 

20 

27 

34 

37 

37 

44 

47 

52 

65 

69 

76 

Ron Wilcox 

Andrew Schorfhaar 

Tony Pulice 

Jacob Heath 

Caleb Higbie 

Chad Alger 

Jimmy Williams 

Blake Gatfield 

Will Nagle 

Jacob Johnson 

Elliott Larner 

Dan VanDreumel 

Tyler Holtz 

1970-71 

2018-19 

1999-00 

2012-13 

2010 

2001-02 

2008-09 

2017-18 

2014-16 

2012-14 

2022-24 

2005-07 

2020-21 

Most touchdowns accounted for in a career 

(Rush/Pass) 

51 (37/14) 

54 (7/47) 

Jimmy Williams 

Jacob Johnson 

2008-09 

2012-13 



DEWITT FOOTBALL OFFENSE CAREER RECORDS 

Through 2024 Season 

56 (55/1/) 

56 (9/47) 

60 (16/44) 

63 (11/52) 

69 (32/37) 

91 (15/76) 

94 (25/69) 

106 (41/65) 

Nathaniel Deak 

Will Nagle 

Blake Gatfield 

Jacob Johnson 

Chad Alger 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan VanDreumel 

Elliott Larner 

2008-10 

2014-16 

2017-18 

2012-14 

2001-02 

2020-21 

2005-07 

2022-24 

Most two point conversions in a career 15 Ron Wilcox 1970-71 

RUSHING    

Most yards rushing in a career 2,078 

2,395 

2,637 

3,095 

3,218 

3,329 

Abram Larner 

Dan VanDreumel 

Ben Heinritz 

Elliott Larner 

Nathaniel Deak 

Mike Cowdrey 

2022-24 

2005-07 

2013-14 

2022-24 

2008-10 

1988-89 

Most carries in a career 323 

329 

337 

365 

431 

Mike Cowdrey 

Dan VanDreumel 

Elliott Larner 

Ben Heinritz 

Nathaniel Deak 

1988-89 

2005-07 

2022-24 

2013-14 

2008-10 

RECEIVING    

Most yards receiving in a career 

 

980 

988 

1,007 

1,106 

1,127 

1,248 

1,382 

1,427 

1,467 

1,482 

1,521 

2,043 

2,696 

2,809 

Alan Smith 

Devin Leonard 

JD Ross 

Luke Bresser 

Christopher Ruby 

Sam Celentino 

Bryce Kurncz 

Jason Fleet 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Ryan Anderson 

Kirk Williams 

Abram Larner 

Tommy McIntosh 

Jordan Johnson 

2015-17 

1978-79 

2014-16 

2019-20 

2011-13 

2005-07 

2020-22 

2006-07 

2016-17 

2011-12 

2001-02 

2022-24 

2019-21 

2008-10 

Most receptions in a career 

 

55 

55 

56 

59 

63 

78 

84 

93 

94 

101 

103 

140 

189 

Devin Leonard 

Luke Bresser 

Evan Conn 

Noah Koenigsknect 

Justice Shankel 

Jason Fleet 

Bryce Kurncz 

Sam Celentino 

Kirk Williams 

Ryan Anderson 

Abram Larner 

Tommy McIntosh 

Jordan Johnson 

1978-79 

2019-20 

2014-15 

2016-17 

2012-13 

2006-07 

2020-22 

2005-07 

2001-02 

2011-12 

2022-24 

2019-21 

2008-10 
 

PASSING    



DEWITT FOOTBALL OFFENSE CAREER RECORDS 
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Most yards passing in a career 

 

2,206 

2,222 

2,375 

2,751 

3,200 

3,268 

3,281 

3,813 

3,945 

5,052 

5,311 

5,351 

Mark Moody 

Jacob Heath 

Tony Pulice 

Caleb Higbie 

Blake Gatfield 

Jimmy Williams 

Will Nagle 

Chad Alger 

Jacob Johnson 

Dan VanDreumel 

Tyler Holtz 

Elliott Larner 

1977-79 

2012-13 

1999-00 

2010 

2017-18 

2008-09 

2014-16 

2001-02 

2012-14 

2005-07 

2019-21 

2022-24 

Most passes completed in a career 

 

148 

149 

169 

173 

180 

206 

225 

236 

262 

275 

299 

373 

Mark Moody 

Jacob Heath 

Caleb  Higbie 

Tony Pulice 

Will Nagle 

Blake Gatfield 

Chad Alger 

Jimmy Williams 

Jacob Johnson 

Tyler Holtz 

Elliott Larner 

Dan VanDreumel 

1977-79 

2012-13 

2010 

1999-00 

2014-16 

2017-18 

2001-02 

2008-09 

2012-14 

2019-21 

2022-24 

2005-07 

Most passes attempted in a career 

 

323 

341 

347 

352 

362 

432 

435 

439 

497 

614 

Mark Moody 

Tony Pulice 

Blake Gatfield 

Will Nagle 

Jacob Johnson 

Tyler Holtz 

Chad Alger 

Jimmy Williams 

Elliott Larner 

Dan VanDreumel 

1977-79 

1999-00 

2017-18 

2014-16 

2012-14 

2019-21 

2001-02 

2008-09 

2022-24 

2005-07 

TOTAL YARDS    

Most total yards in a career (All Purpose) 

(Rushing/Receiving/Return) 

 

3,388 (3,218/170) 

3,739 (3,329/410) 

4,324 (2,078/2,043/346) 

 

Nathaniel Deak 

Mike Cowdrey 

Abram Larner 

 

2008-10 

1988-89 

2022-24 

Most total yards in a career 

(Rushing/Passing) 

4,110 (1,539/2,571) 

4,245 (964/3,281) 

4,484 (1,216/3,268) 

5,211 (1,266/3,945) 

5,541 (1,728/3,813) 

6,707 (1,396/5,311) 

7,447 (2,395/5,052) 

8,446 (3,095/5,351) 

 

Caleb Higbie 

Will Nagle 

Jimmy Williams 

Jacob Johnson 

Chad Alger 

Tyler Holtz 

Dan VanDreumel 

Elliott Larner 

2008-10 

2014-16 

2008-09 

2012-14 

2001-02 

2019-21 

2005-07 

2022-24 

 


